## Bid Download Report By Bid Amount

Proposal: 03-1J4004 Call order: 1 Number of bids received: 4

Bidder ID	Vendor Name
VC1700002004	Serafix Engineering Contractors, Inc
VC0000104517	Lorang Brothers Construction, Inc.
VC0000007175	TSI Engineering Inc
VC2000001958	McCuen Construction, Inc

Letting ID: 03-1J4004 1205 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 03-1J4004 Vendor Name: Serafix Engineering Contractors, Inc Cost total: \$1,424,190.00 Days bid: 115 days @ \$4200.00 Cost Per Day Time total: \$483,000.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$1,907,190.00 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN NEVADA COUNTY ABOUT 15.5 MILES WEST OF TRUCKEE AT DONNER SUMMIT SAFETY ROADSIDE REST AREA In District 03 On Route 80 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 0320000217 Amendments: Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: E5320766C0 Bid Creation Checksum: YYkllrkvwjpnJQxxbyEgMM4P4aC5xU9i6T9GgvZq5pE= Bid Security: Electronic Bidder's Bond License #: 1019229 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference:requests Non-Small Business Preference:

Letting ID: 03-1J4004 1205 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 03-1J4004 Vendor Name: Lorang Brothers Construction, Inc. Cost total: \$1,455,890.00 Days bid: 115 days @ \$4200.00 Cost Per Day Time total: \$483,000.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$1,938,890.00 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN NEVADA COUNTY ABOUT 15.5 MILES WEST OF TRUCKEE AT DONNER SUMMIT SAFETY ROADSIDE REST AREA In District 03 On Route 80 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 0320000217 Amendments: Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: 8A626B9125 Bid Creation Checksum: YYkllrkvwjpnJQxxbyEgMM4P4aC5xU9i6T9GqvZq5pE= Bid Security: Electronic Bidder's Bond License #: 771160 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference:requests

Non-Small Business Preference: California Company Preference: not No

Letting ID: 03-1J4004 1205 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 03-1J4004 Vendor Name: TSI Engineering Inc Cost total: \$1,914,786.00 Days bid: 115 days @ \$4200.00 Cost Per Day Time total: \$483,000.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$2,397,786.00 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN NEVADA COUNTY ABOUT 15.5 MILES WEST OF TRUCKEE AT DONNER SUMMIT SAFETY ROADSIDE REST AREA In District 03 On Route 80 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 0320000217 Amendments: Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: 7786A1F393 Bid Creation Checksum: YYkllrkvwjpnJQxxbyEgMM4P4aC5xU9i6T9GgvZq5pE= Bid Security: Bidder's Bond License #: 929291 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference:requests Non-Small Business Preference:

Letting ID: 03-1J4004 1205 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 03-1J4004 Vendor Name: McCuen Construction, Inc Cost total: \$2,255,014.90 Days bid: 115 days @ \$4200.00 Cost Per Day Time total: \$483,000.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$2,738,014.90 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN NEVADA COUNTY ABOUT 15.5 MILES WEST OF TRUCKEE AT DONNER SUMMIT SAFETY ROADSIDE REST AREA In District 03 On Route 80 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 0320000217 Amendments: Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: 54E76E10B3 Bid Creation Checksum: YYkllrkvwjpnJQxxbyEgMM4P4aC5xU9i6T9GqvZq5pE= Bid Security: Electronic Bidder's Bond License #: 880160 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference:requests Non-Small Business Preference:

## Bid Download Report By Bid Amount

Proposal: 04-1Q5814 Call order: 1 Number of bids received: 4

Bidder ID	Vendor Name
VC0000017986	Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc.
VC0000019955	O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc,,
VC000003932	DeSilva Gates Construction LLC
VC0000017554	Ghilotti Bros., Inc.

Letting ID: 04-1Q5814 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 04-1Q5814 Vendor Name: Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc. Cost total: \$37,271,945.19 Days bid: 250 days @ \$13200.00 Cost Per Day Time total: \$3,300,000.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$40,571,945.19 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN SAN MATEO COUNTY FROM SAN MATEO COUNTY LINE IN EAST PALO ALTO TO WHIPPLE AVENUE IN REDWOOD CITY In District 04 On Route 101 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 0421000262 Amendments: 2 Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: 49B7BADF1B Bid Creation Checksum: t5LH6T0uHUhj0Q06qhc0ZoQG9r+4n4lrKZNQJC1axlw= Bid Security: Electronic Bidder's Bond License #: 238650 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference:

Non-Small Business Preference: California Company Preference: not No

Letting ID: 04-1Q5814 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 04-1Q5814 Vendor Name: O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc,, Cost total: \$38,730,411.10 Days bid: 250 days @ \$13200.00 Cost Per Day Time total: \$3,300,000.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$42,030,411.10 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN SAN MATEO COUNTY FROM SAN MATEO COUNTY LINE IN EAST PALO ALTO TO WHIPPLE AVENUE IN REDWOOD CITY In District 04 On Route 101 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 0421000262 Amendments: 2 Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: E6F651C2B4 Bid Creation Checksum: t5LH6T0uHUhj0Q06qhc0ZoQG9r+4n4lrKZNQJC1axlw= Bid Security: Electronic Bidder's Bond License #: 759729 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference: Non-Small Business Preference:

Letting ID: 04-1Q5814 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 04-1Q5814 Vendor Name: DeSilva Gates Construction LLC Cost total: \$41,422,222.00 Days bid: 250 days @ \$13200.00 Cost Per Day Time total: \$3,300,000.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$44,722,222.00 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN SAN MATEO COUNTY FROM SAN MATEO COUNTY LINE IN EAST PALO ALTO TO WHIPPLE AVENUE IN REDWOOD CITY In District 04 On Route 101 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 0421000262 Amendments: 2 Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: 3C4F3C36EB Bid Creation Checksum: t5LH6T0uHUhj0Q06qhc0ZoQG9r+4n4lrKZNQJC1axlw= Bid Security: Electronic Bidder's Bond License #: 1078219 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference:

Non-Small Business Preference: California Company Preference: not No

Letting ID: 04-1Q5814 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 04-1Q5814 Vendor Name: Ghilotti Bros., Inc. Cost total: \$44,625,326.00 Days bid: 250 days @ \$13200.00 Cost Per Day Time total: \$3,300,000.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$47,925,326.00 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN SAN MATEO COUNTY FROM SAN MATEO COUNTY LINE IN EAST PALO ALTO TO WHIPPLE AVENUE IN REDWOOD CITY In District 04 On Route 101 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 0421000262 Amendments: 2 Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: BF3F66A7CE Bid Creation Checksum: t5LH6T0uHUhj0Q06qhc0ZoQG9r+4n4lrKZNQJC1axlw= Bid Security: Electronic Bidder's Bond License #: 132128 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference: Non-Small Business Preference:

## Bid Download Report By Bid Amount

Proposal: 12-0U1704 Call order: 1 Number of bids received: 5

Bidder ID	Vendor Name
VC1300004198	Calmex Engineering, INC.
VC0000021572	All American Asphalt
VC0000020938	Griffith Company
VC000008433	RJ Noble
VC0000101366	Papich Construction Co., Inc.

Letting ID: 12-0U1704 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 12-0U1704 Vendor Name: Calmex Engineering, INC. Cost total: \$4,669,418.20 Days bid: days @ \$ Cost Per Day Time total: \$0.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$4,669,418.20 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN ORANGE COUNTY IN IRVINE ON ROUTE 133 FROM TECHNOLOGY DRIVE UNDERCROSSING TO PORTOLA PARKWAY UNDERCROSSING AND ON ROUTE 261 FROM WALNUT AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO 0.6 MILE NORTH OF PORTOLA PARKWAY OVERCROSSING In District 12 On Route 133, 261 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 1223000051 Amendments: Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: E04D6DA2E8 Bid Creation Checksum: 1bAoRqnQTE2BWVni37Fp1eUTvuhvKBIf17pjEDmw7YA= Bid Security: Electronic Bidder's Bond License #: 685954 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference:requests Non-Small Business Preference: California Company Preference: not No

Letting ID: 12-0U1704 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 12-0U1704 Vendor Name: All American Asphalt Cost total: \$4,887,707.00 Days bid: days @ \$ Cost Per Day Time total: \$0.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$4,887,707.00 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN ORANGE COUNTY IN IRVINE ON ROUTE 133 FROM TECHNOLOGY DRIVE UNDERCROSSING TO PORTOLA PARKWAY UNDERCROSSING AND ON ROUTE 261 FROM WALNUT AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO 0.6 MILE NORTH OF PORTOLA PARKWAY OVERCROSSING In District 12 On Route 133, 261 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 1223000051 Amendments: Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: A48D301517 Bid Creation Checksum: 1bAoRqnQTE2BWVni37Fp1eUTvuhvKBIf17pjEDmw7YA= Bid Security: Electronic Bidder's Bond License #: 267073 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference: Non-Small Business Preference: California Company Preference: not No

Letting ID: 12-0U1704 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 12-0U1704 Vendor Name: Griffith Company Cost total: \$5,022,100.00 Days bid: days @ \$ Cost Per Day Time total: \$0.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$5,022,100.00 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN ORANGE COUNTY IN IRVINE ON ROUTE 133 FROM TECHNOLOGY DRIVE UNDERCROSSING TO PORTOLA PARKWAY UNDERCROSSING AND ON ROUTE 261 FROM WALNUT AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO 0.6 MILE NORTH OF PORTOLA PARKWAY OVERCROSSING In District 12 On Route 133, 261 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 1223000051 Amendments: Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: 60C243F99D Bid Creation Checksum: 1bAoRqnQTE2BWVni37Fp1eUTvuhvKBIf17pjEDmw7YA= Bid Security: Electronic Bidder's Bond License #: 88 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference: Non-Small Business Preference: California Company Preference: not No

Letting ID: 12-0U1704 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 12-0U1704 Vendor Name: RJ Noble Cost total: \$5,278,965.75 Days bid: days @ \$ Cost Per Day Time total: \$0.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$5,278,965.75 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN ORANGE COUNTY IN IRVINE ON ROUTE 133 FROM TECHNOLOGY DRIVE UNDERCROSSING TO PORTOLA PARKWAY UNDERCROSSING AND ON ROUTE 261 FROM WALNUT AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO 0.6 MILE NORTH OF PORTOLA PARKWAY OVERCROSSING In District 12 On Route 133, 261 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 1223000051 Amendments: Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: AFC9C02008 Bid Creation Checksum: 1bAoRqnQTE2BWVni37Fp1eUTvuhvKBIf17pjEDmw7YA= Bid Security: Bidder's Bond License #: 782908 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference: Non-Small Business Preference: California Company Preference: not No

Letting ID: 12-0U1704 Letting Date: 12/05/2023 Contract ID: 12-0U1704 Vendor Name: Papich Construction Co., Inc. Cost total: \$6,664,497.00 Days bid: days @ \$ Cost Per Day Time total: \$0.00 Bid Amount (Cost+Time): \$6,664,497.00 NOTE: DAYS BID, COST PER DAY, AND TIME TOTAL ARE ONLY REPORTED ON COST + TIME PROJECTS Description: CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN ORANGE COUNTY IN IRVINE ON ROUTE 133 FROM TECHNOLOGY DRIVE UNDERCROSSING TO PORTOLA PARKWAY UNDERCROSSING AND ON ROUTE 261 FROM WALNUT AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO 0.6 MILE NORTH OF PORTOLA PARKWAY OVERCROSSING In District 12 On Route 133, 261 CallOrder: 1 Project ID: 1223000051 Amendments: Bid Error Flag: No Bid Errors: Bid Modification Checksum: 84B37E706F Bid Creation Checksum: 1bAoRqnQTE2BWVni37Fp1eUTvuhvKBIf17pjEDmw7YA= Bid Security: Electronic Bidder's Bond License #: 767055 California Company, Small Business and Non-Small Business preferences are not applied on Federally funded projects Small Business Preference: Non-Small Business Preference: California Company Preference: not No